
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
NEECO II-AREA 1’s Invitation to Bid No. NE-II-A1-2025-18 

Rice 25kgs  (2,000 sacks) 

 



 
 
 
 

NEECO II-AREA 1’S INVITATION TO BID 

The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites eligible bidders to participate to the foregoing procurement activities based on Board Resolution No 03-07-25, Series of 2025 and approved 

Annual Procurement Plan. 

 
ITB NO. PROCUREMENT 

ACTIVITY 

ABC 

(VAT Inclusive) 

(Php) 

SOURCE OF 

FUND 

NON-

REFUNDABLE 

BID DOCS 

NON-

REFUNDABLE 

ACCREDITATIO

N FEE   

(1 PAYMENT is 

valid for all 

biddings, for a 

period of 1 year) 

START OF 

POSTING OF BID 

DOCS IN 

OFFICIAL 

WEBSITE: 

VIRTUAL  

(VIA ZOOM) 

PRE-BID 

CONFERENCE 

DEADLINE FOR 

ACCREDITATION/ 

SUBMISSION OF 

ELIGIBILITY 

REQUIREMENTS 

DEADLINE FOR BID 

SUBMISSION AND 

BID OPENING  

 

VENUE: TEOFILO 

VILLANUEVA 

HALL 

COMPLETION/ DELIVERY 

SCHEDULE 

NE-II-A1-

2025-16 
SIDECAR (50 units) Php 750,000.00 

RFSC/General 

Fund 
1,000.00 WAIVED March 17, 2025 

March 24, 2025 

1:30PM 

 

March 31, 2025 

12:00PM 

 

April 7, 2025 

1:30PM 

35 units on May 2025 

15 units on August 2025 

 

NE-II-A1-

2025-17 

Motorcycle 100 CC (50 

units) 

CT 100ES CA 100 

2,850,000.00 
RFSC/General 

Fund 
1,500.00 WAIVED March 17, 2025 

35 units on May 2025 

15 units on August 2025 

 

NE-II-A1-

2025-18 
 Rice 25kgs (2,000 sacks) 1,900,000.00 

RFSC/General 

Fund 
1,500.00 WAIVED March 17, 2025 First Week of September 2025 

 

Participating bidders must be accredited by this Cooperative and passed the Eligibility Requirements as provided in the Bidding Documents posted in the Coop’s Official Website. Interested bidders 

shall submit Letter of Intent (LOI) and pay bid docs fee for the lot they will be participating. Only bidders who paid bid docs fee and submitted LOI shall receive the link for the pre-bid conference. 

Bidding document is available in electronic copy and posted in Coop’s official website: www.neeco2area1.com to be downloaded by the bidders. 

 

Sealed proposals shall be submitted in two (2) sealed envelopes clearly marking as “Original Bid” and “Copy of Bid” with the name of the project to be bidded and the name of the bidder in capital 

letter addressed and/or submitted to the BAC Chairman during the Bid Opening at which time and place will be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their representative. Bid proposals must 

include terms of payment, bid validity and delivery/construction schedule and warranty (preferably atleast 3 years). The submitted proposals of each bidder shall be examined and checked to ascertain 

they are present using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion. Bids that fail to include any requirement or are incomplete or insufficient shall be considered “failed”. 

 

Further, a two percent (2%) of ABC bidder’s bond preferably in the form of Manager’s check is mandatory, which is to be returned immediately after the bid awarding. 

 

NEECO II – Area 1 reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality or technicality therein, to accept the bid that is deemed most advantageous and to annul the bidding process 

without incurring any liability to any bidder or party. Finally, NEECO II – Area 1 assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder or party for any loss or expense incurred in the preparation of the 

bid or participation in the bidding process. 

For further inquiries, you may call (044)-411-1007 local 110 and/or email at bac_neeco2area1@yahoo.com.ph and look for Ms. Set Pauline Feliciano-Sarmiento.  

  

     Ms. Maribeth U. Barrios   Engr. Nelson M. Dela Cruz 

     BAC Chairman       General Manager  



NUEVA ECIJA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.- AREA 1  INVITATION FOR BID NO. NE II-A1-2023-03 
(NEECO II AREA-1)      (Site Development/ Backfillingof Muñoz Substation) 
Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija  
3114 
 
 

 

 

NEECO II-AREA 1’s Invitation to Bid No. NE-II-A1-2025-18 

Rice 25kgs  (2,000 sacks) 

 
SCHEDULES: 

 
ABC 

(VAT 

Inclusive) 

(Php) 

SOURCE OF 

FUND 

NON-

REFUNDABLE 

BID DOCS 

NON-

REFUNDABLE 

ACCREDITAT

ION FEE   

 

VIRTUAL  

(VIA ZOOM) 

PRE-BID 

CONFEREN

CE 

DEADLINE FOR 

ACCREDITATION/ 

SUBMISSION OF 

ELIGIBILITY 

REQUIREMENTS 

DEADLINE FOR BID 

SUBMISSION AND 

BID OPENING  

 

VENUE: TEOFILO 

VILLANUEVA 

HALL 

COMPLETIO

N/ 

DELIVERY 

SCHEDULE 

1,900,000.00 
RFSC/ 

General Fund 
1,500.00 WAIVED 

March 24, 

2025 

130PM 

 

March 31, 2025 

12:00PM 

 

April 7, 2025 

1:30OM 

First Week of 

September 

2025 

 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 

 

For Submission (Original and Duplicate Copy): 

 

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS (ENVELOPE 1) (MARCH 31, 2025 on or before 12:00PM) 

o DTI Business Name Registration/SEC Registration Certificate, whichever is appropriate under laws of the 

Philippines 

o Valid and Current Mayor’s Permit/Municipal License (Principal Place of Business) 

 

BID PROPOSALS(ENVELOPE2) (APRIL 7, 2025 at 1:30PM) 

 

TECHNICAL PROPOSAL  

1. Bid Security 2% of ABC  

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL  

2. Bid Prices in bid form template (last page of this Bid Docs) 

 

⚫ SEALING AND MARKING OF BIDS 

1) Enclose all the bid proposal in one “mother” envelope 

Mark the outer envelope:  

 

Ms. Maribeth Barrios 

BAC Chairman 

Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative, Inc.-Area 1 

Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija; and 

 

NEECO II-AREA 1’s Invitation to Bid No. NE-II-A1-2025-18 re: Rice 25kgs  (2,000 sacks) 

"DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 1:30 in the afternoon of  April 7, 2025 ”. 

 

⚫ POST QUALIFICATION  

 

 The BAC/TWG will conduct evaluation on the received bid proposals. 

 

⚫ AWARDING 

 

 The BAC will issue NOTICE OF AWARD to the successful bidder whose Bid has been determined as the 

lowest calculated responsive Bid. 

 

 Within three (3) working days of receipt of such Notice of Award the successful bidder shall: 

i.  Affix its signature and date in the Notice of Award and return it to the BAC and 

ii. Post Performance Bond 5% of the total awarded amount  

 

⚫ NO CALL POLICY 

 

Bidders must not call any member of the committee especially during post evaluation and qualification. All 

communications shall be submitted to the BAC Secretary. 

 

⚫ Late bids will not be accepted.  



NUEVA ECIJA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.- AREA 1  INVITATION FOR BID NO. NE II-A1-2023-03 
(NEECO II AREA-1)      (Site Development/ Backfillingof Muñoz Substation) 
Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija  
3114 
 
 

 

 

 
 

BUSINESS NAME: _____________________________________________________ 

ADDRESS:  ____________________________________________________ 

CONTACT NO.:  ____________________________________________________ 

PROPRIETOR/:  ____________________________________________________ 

DATE:   ____________________________________________________ 

TIN# NON-VAT: ____________________________________________________ 

TIN # VAT REGISTERED:______________________________________________ 

  

PAYEE OR COMPANY NAME (for check 

preparation)__________________________________________________________ 

  

  

Bidder’s proposal: 

 

 

NEECO II-AREA 1’s Invitation to Bid No. NE-II-A1-2025-18 

Rice 

 

 

 

ITEM 

NO 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

 

Variety UNIT 

COST 

TOTAL 

COST 

1 Rice (25KGS.) 

 

2,000 sacks    

BID VALIDITY  

TERMS OF PAYMENT  

DELIVERY   

WARRANTY  

OTHERS  

 

 

Note: Bidders shall submit samples. 

 

_______________________________ 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF  

PROPRIETOR/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


